## **TOWN OF HUDSON**



Conservation Commission

Ken Dickinson, Chairman Patricia Nichols, Selectmen Liaison

12 School Street • Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 • Tel: 603-886-6008 • Fax: 603-816-1291

## **DATE:** October 17, 2016

MEETING MINUTES: Below is a listing of minutes for the Hudson Conservation Commission. Minutes are not a verbatim record of each meeting, but rather represent a summary of the discussion and actions taken at the meeting. All Conservation Commission meetings are televised live and repeated during the following week on HCTV, cable television channel 22. Official copies of the minutes are available to read and copy at the Town Engineer's Office during regular business hours (Monday through Friday, 8:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.).

Should you have any questions concerning these minutes or wish to see the original recording, please contact the Town Engineer's Office at 603-886-6008.

The regular meeting of the Hudson Conservation Commission (HCC) which was to be held in the Community Development Conference Room of Town Hall has been cancelled due to a lack of a quorum. The next scheduled meeting will be held Monday, November 14, 2016.

Members of the Commission present: None

Members of the Commission absent: None

Member of Town Staff: None

Board of Selectman Representative: None

Seating of Alternates: None

Ken Dickinson, Chairman